505366812 03/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5413604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN	08/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOPRO, INC.
Street Address:	3000 CLEARVIEW WAY
Internal Address:	BLDG. E
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16269716	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-649-3333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPRO2-151-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW R. BASILE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew R. Basile, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=00767096#page1.tif source=00767096#page2.tif

PATENT 505366812 REEL: 048554 FRAME: 0058

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 23, 2017 by RYAN MICHAL GOLDSTEIN, an individual residing in Hidden Hills, California ("Assignor") in favor of GOPRO, INC., a Delaware corporation having an office at 3000 Clearview Way, San Mateo, California 94402 ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

Assignor is the sole owner and named inventor of a certain invention or inventions entitled "Self-Enclosed Air Vehicle" as set forth in the following patent applications:

U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 14/973,466 filed December 17, 2015 U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 62/093,968 filed December 18, 2014

Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified inventions, including the above-identified patent applications, subject to the terms of this Assignment.

AGREEMENT

In consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof; (b) the above-identified applications and all other patent applications to the above-identified invention or inventions in the United States or any other country, including any application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; (c) all patents which may issue from any of such applications in the United States and any other country; (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of any of such applications and patents; (e) the right to claim for any of such applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; and (f) the right to sue for infringement, past or future of such applications and patents (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"); such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees: (a) to communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to the Assignor respecting the Assigned Patent Rights; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceeding to obtain, enforce or defend the Assigned Patent Rights in the United States or any other country; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by Assignee, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions in connection with the prosecution, enforcement, defense, and maintenance of the Assigned Patent Rights in any country; and (d) take such other action as reasonably necessary to evidence, record, or perfect the assignment hereunder and to otherwise provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for the Assigned Patent Rights in any country.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he is the sole inventor of the above-identified patent applications and that Assignor has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the above-identified patent applications and all other interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 048554 FRAME: 0059 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby grants to the law firm of Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane, P.C. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any date or further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor understands and agrees that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane P.C. do not personally represent the Assignor or Assignor's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee.

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR				
Name: Ryan Michael Goldstein	Signature:	Date: 8-23-2017		

PATENT REEL: 048554 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 03/10/2019